
EISA NCAA Alpine Rankings

Men

GS
Name School BAT SLU SMC DAR MID UNH Best 2 Total

1 UNDERHILL , Bradshaw MID 100 100 100 45 100 80 200 525

2 BROWN , Benny DAR 60 80 45 100 60 60 180 405

3 ZIMMER , Oscar DAR 50 80 50 100 180 280

4 UNKOVSKOY , Nicholas MID 50 60 80 40 140 230

5 HEDSTROEM , Isac UNH 80 50 130 130

6 VILLENEUVE , Kobe SLU 80 36 20 116 136

7 WOOD , Mackenzie UVM 15 22 60 50 45 45 110 237

8 SWEENEY , Nolan CBC 80 18 98 98

9 GILLIS , Daniel DAR 29 40 22 26 26 50 90 193

10 LANGMUIR , Calum DAR 36 45 14 81 95

11 STYREN , Magnus Berge UVM 40 24 40 20 80 124

12 ARMSTRONG , Duncan HAR 45 26 18 4 32 77 125

13 DIGANGI , Harrison CBC 36 40 10 16 29 76 131

14 SOLA , Heming DAR 24 40 32 72 96

15 FLANIGAN , Bode BC 26 18 36 20 13 62 113

16 GILLBERG , Oskar UVM 11 36 15 24 60 86

17 DAHL , Hayden UNH 32 15 9 4 5 26 58 91

18 BAILEY , Axel MID 29 29 5 22 22 58 107

19 BUCKRELL , Jayden UNH 22 14 26 29 9 55 100

20 KAGAN , Kyle BAT 3 7 36 16 52 62

21 ROACH , Hunter UNH 18 32 20 52 70

22 SHACKLETON , Dominic MID 16 32 48 48

23 FLANAGAN , Gray SMC 10 9 36 46 55

24 MORGAN , Oliver DAR 24 22 10 46 56

25 WELCH , Charles SLU 1 3 14 29 11 43 58

26 UNDERHILL , Robert UNH 16 20 2 7 9 36 54

27 MORGAN , Chauncey PSU 3 13 20 33 36

28 LATULIPPE , Louis DAR 5 18 15 33 38

29 ROBIN , Aidan SMC 11 20 31 31

30 PALCHAK , Cole UVM 2 16 15 11 14 31 58

31 KEARING , Luke HAR 6 24 6 30 36

32 HAUSSMANN , Maximilian PSU 13 15 12 12 28 52

33 VILLENEUVE , Kaiden SLU 13 14 27 27

34 COUGHLIN , Patrick CBC 15 11 3 8 26 37

35 SAMPSON , Mitchell SLU 13 11 12 7 25 43

36 NOVAK , Milan MID 24 24 24

37 IACOBELLI , Cooper WIL 8 8 14 10 24 40

38 TEMERTZOGLOU , Zachary UNH 10 12 22 22

39 GUTELAND BEIMING , Alvin PSU 20 20 20

40 TRAVIS , Gunnar BC 12 8 20 20

41 WENDELBORG , Petter Kramer SMC 9 8 2 1 17 20



Name School BAT SLU SMC DAR MID UNH Best 2 Total

42 LINDENMAYER , Felix UVM 12 4 16 16

43 LUNDQUIST , Philip DAR 7 6 6 2 13 21

44 WASHBURN , Marat BAT 11 11 11

45 LOEDEMEL , Christian SMC 2 4 7 1 11 14

46 RICHEDA , Nicolas MID 7 3 10 10

47 HAYDEN , Sam PSU 9 9 9

47 TRUDEAU , Simon SLU 9 9 9

49 JENNINGS , Toby MID 7 7 7

50 KIRWOOD , Nick BC 6 6 6

51 ZURBAY , William WIL 1 5 6 6

52 NOLAN , Alec SLU 5 5 5

52 AUBERT , Gilbert Andreas Synstad SMC 5 5 5

52 AINSLIE , Rowen UNH 5 5 5

55 RYAN , Matthew HAR 4 4 4

56 SEGRE , Sebastian MID 3 3 3

57 HUNT , Espen CBC 2 2 2

58 MCNABB , Alex BC 1 1 1

58 KALLMAN , William MID 1 1 1



SL
Name School BAT SLU SMC DAR MID UNH Best 2 Total

1 UNDERHILL , Bradshaw MID 32 100 50 100 100 200 382

2 BUCKRELL , Jayden UNH 36 40 60 40 80 100 180 356

3 LATULIPPE , Louis DAR 50 100 20 80 180 250

4 WOOD , Mackenzie UVM 22 80 80 60 50 160 292

5 STYREN , Magnus Berge UVM 80 29 26 60 40 32 140 267

6 LANGMUIR , Calum DAR 50 80 130 130

7 LUNDQUIST , Philip DAR 100 24 5 9 124 138

8 FLANIGAN , Bode BC 60 26 36 45 50 22 110 239

9 ZIMMER , Oscar DAR 40 32 10 60 100 142

10 SOLA , Heming DAR 36 40 36 50 90 162

11 GILLIS , Daniel DAR 11 45 32 16 45 16 90 165

12 UNKOVSKOY , Nicholas MID 24 60 22 29 89 135

13 PALCHAK , Cole UVM 14 22 50 29 6 79 121

14 HAUSSMANN , Maximilian PSU 45 16 10 29 18 26 74 144

15 ROBIN , Aidan SMC 45 26 20 71 91

16 HEDSTROEM , Isac UNH 32 32 64 64

17 ROACH , Hunter UNH 12 20 9 40 60 81

18 UNDERHILL , Robert UNH 26 9 29 7 10 55 81

19 BROWN , Benny DAR 18 15 14 36 11 54 94

20 KEARING , Luke HAR 20 32 4 52 56

21 TEMERTZOGLOU , Zachary UNH 6 12 7 36 48 61

22 LANG , Charlie BC 15 29 44 44

23 DIGANGI , Harrison CBC 20 20 24 4 15 44 83

24 SHACKLETON , Dominic MID 9 3 18 18 24 42 72

25 ARMSTRONG , Duncan HAR 4 18 24 14 9 42 69

26 JONES , Lawton SMC 16 4 24 40 44

27 DAHL , Hayden UNH 22 11 18 40 51

28 RYAN , Matthew HAR 7 13 13 22 8 35 63

29 RICHEDA , Nicolas MID 10 16 9 13 29 48

30 MORGAN , Oliver DAR 12 11 15 27 38

31 NOVAK , Milan MID 15 12 27 27

32 HOTERMANS , Nicolas BAT 6 12 14 26 32

33 NOLAN , Alec SLU 14 11 9 6 25 40

34 DAVENPORT , Topher CBC 3 8 4 13 12 25 40

35 VILLENEUVE , Kobe SLU 13 6 11 24 30

36 GILLBERG , Oskar UVM 2 5 8 14 22 29

37 COUGHLIN , Patrick CBC 1 18 19 19

38 SEGRE , Sebastian MID 6 8 10 5 18 29

39 MORGAN , Chauncey PSU 15 2 17 17

40 TRUDEAU , Simon SLU 13 13 13

41 LINDENMAYER , Felix UVM 10 2 12 12

42 KIRWOOD , Nick BC 5 7 12 12

43 BIANCHI , Ryan BC 7 4 11 11

44 MUSIAL , Jackson CSC 2 6 5 11 13

45 MCNABB , Alex BC 7 3 3 10 13

46 REED , Brooks CBC 8 1 9 9

47 TRAVIS , Gunnar BC 3 3 3

47 AUBERT , Gilbert Andreas Synstad SMC 3 3 3

49 JENNINGS , Toby MID 2 2 2

49 TURNER , Teagan CBC 2 2 2



Name School BAT SLU SMC DAR MID UNH Best 2 Total

51 WILSON , Reed PSU 1 1 2 2

52 WENDELBORG , Petter Kramer SMC 1 1 1

52 ALEXANDER , Kyle UVM 1 1 1



Overall
Name School GS SL Total

1 UNDERHILL , Bradshaw MID 200 200 400

2 ZIMMER , Oscar DAR 180 100 280

3 WOOD , Mackenzie UVM 110 160 270

4 BUCKRELL , Jayden UNH 55 180 235

5 BROWN , Benny DAR 180 54 234

6 UNKOVSKOY , Nicholas MID 140 89 229

7 STYREN , Magnus Berge UVM 80 140 220

8 LATULIPPE , Louis DAR 33 180 213

9 LANGMUIR , Calum DAR 81 130 211

10 HEDSTROEM , Isac UNH 130 64 194

11 GILLIS , Daniel DAR 90 90 180

12 FLANIGAN , Bode BC 62 110 172

13 SOLA , Heming DAR 72 90 162

14 VILLENEUVE , Kobe SLU 116 24 140

15 LUNDQUIST , Philip DAR 13 124 137

16 DIGANGI , Harrison CBC 76 44 120

17 ARMSTRONG , Duncan HAR 77 42 119

18 ROACH , Hunter UNH 52 60 112

19 PALCHAK , Cole UVM 31 79 110

20 HAUSSMANN , Maximilian PSU 28 74 102

21 ROBIN , Aidan SMC 31 71 102

22 SWEENEY , Nolan CBC 98 0 98

23 DAHL , Hayden UNH 58 40 98

24 UNDERHILL , Robert UNH 36 55 91

25 SHACKLETON , Dominic MID 48 42 90

26 GILLBERG , Oskar UVM 60 22 82

27 KEARING , Luke HAR 30 52 82

28 MORGAN , Oliver DAR 46 27 73

29 TEMERTZOGLOU , Zachary UNH 22 48 70

30 BAILEY , Axel MID 58 0 58

31 KAGAN , Kyle BAT 52 0 52

32 NOVAK , Milan MID 24 27 51

33 MORGAN , Chauncey PSU 33 17 50

34 FLANAGAN , Gray SMC 46 0 46

35 COUGHLIN , Patrick CBC 26 19 45

36 LANG , Charlie BC 0 44 44

37 WELCH , Charles SLU 43 0 43

38 JONES , Lawton SMC 0 40 40

39 RYAN , Matthew HAR 4 35 39

40 RICHEDA , Nicolas MID 10 29 39

41 NOLAN , Alec SLU 5 25 30

42 LINDENMAYER , Felix UVM 16 12 28

43 VILLENEUVE , Kaiden SLU 27 0 27

44 HOTERMANS , Nicolas BAT 0 26 26

45 SAMPSON , Mitchell SLU 25 0 25

46 DAVENPORT , Topher CBC 0 25 25

47 IACOBELLI , Cooper WIL 24 0 24

48 TRAVIS , Gunnar BC 20 3 23

49 TRUDEAU , Simon SLU 9 13 22

50 SEGRE , Sebastian MID 3 18 21



Name School GS SL Total

51 GUTELAND BEIMING , Alvin PSU 20 0 20

52 WENDELBORG , Petter Kramer SMC 17 1 18

53 KIRWOOD , Nick BC 6 12 18

54 WASHBURN , Marat BAT 11 0 11

55 LOEDEMEL , Christian SMC 11 0 11

56 BIANCHI , Ryan BC 0 11 11

57 MCNABB , Alex BC 1 10 11

58 MUSIAL , Jackson CSC 0 11 11

59 HAYDEN , Sam PSU 9 0 9

60 REED , Brooks CBC 0 9 9

61 JENNINGS , Toby MID 7 2 9

62 AUBERT , Gilbert Andreas Synstad SMC 5 3 8

63 ZURBAY , William WIL 6 0 6

64 AINSLIE , Rowen UNH 5 0 5

65 TURNER , Teagan CBC 0 2 2

65 HUNT , Espen CBC 2 0 2

67 WILSON , Reed PSU 0 2 2

68 ALEXANDER , Kyle UVM 0 1 1

68 KALLMAN , William MID 1 0 1


